Figure 1: San Marcos Zone Cross Section View to WSW of Key Results Current & Historical
Holes (Photo: Business Wire)
NEWS RELEASE
Silver Storm Extends San Marcos Mine 100 M at
Depth With High-grade Drill Results
6/24/2024
TORONTO--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Silver Storm Mining Ltd. (“Silver Storm” or the "Company") (TSX.V: SVRS |
OTCQB: SVRSF | FSE: SVR), is pleased to announce further drill results from its Phase 1 diamond drilling program at

SM SM-19 127.80 128.70 0.90 OX 195 185 0.11 0.09 0.20 0.01
SM SM-21 184.10 185.70 1.60 OX 266 136 1.44 0.08 0.07 0.01
SM SM-25 258.45 261.10 2.65 OX 163 161 0.02 1.43 2.41 0.01
SM SM-26 266.55 267.50 0.95 OX 176 158 0.20 0.12 0.24 0.01
SM SM-27 222.85 223.75 0.90 OX 332 328 0.05 0.11 0.07 0.06
SM SM-28 243.45 246.60 3.15 SUL 599 539 0.55 0.57 0.01 0.05
SM SM-32 197.90 199.05 1.15 OX 315 313 0.02 0.11 0.08 0.01
SM SM-36 232.35 238.05 5.70 OX 436 416 0.22 2.05 1.47 0.03
Table 2 – Historical Channel Sample Results (3) – San Marcos Zone
Elevation Zone Channel Width Type(2) Ag.Eq(1) Ag Pb Zn
4
g/t
g/t
%
%
1790 SM VSM-1790-2188 0.60 SUL 755 702 1.51 0.46
1790 SM VSM-1790-2190 0.80 SUL 102 45 1.17 0.92
1790 SM VSM-1790-2193 2.60 SUL 1,344 1,255 2.88 0.44
1790 SM VSM-1790-2195 3.40 SUL 1,045 942 3.65 0.21
1790 SM VSM-1790-2198 4.50 SUL 628 598 0.93 0.18
1790 SM VSM-1790-2201 2.30 SUL 759 685 2.58 0.17
1790 SM VSM-1790-2203 2.40 SUL 442 404 1.32 0.09
1790 SM VSM-1790-2205 4.10 SUL 836 777 2.11 0.10
1790 SM VSM-1790-2208 3.50 SUL 514 484 1.10 0.00
1790 SM VSM-1790-2211 3.40 SUL 198 183 0.52 0.04
1790 SM VSM-1790-2214 0.30 SUL 277 265 0.43 0.01
1790 SM VSM-1790-2217 0.50 SUL 267 251 0.54 0.05
1804 SM VSM-1804-2191 2.35 SUL 243 220 0.52 0.30
1804 SM VSM-1804-2194 0.40 SUL 486 434 1.80 0.16
1804 SM VSM-1804-2195 2.70 SUL 766 616 4.01 1.54
1804 SM VSM-1804-2197 3.55 SUL 972 835 4.99 0.10
1804
SM VSM-1804-2199-
2200 6.90
SUL

1804
SM VSM-1804-2206-
2207 7.50
SUL
828 754 2.67 0.08
1804
SM VSM-1804-2208-
2209 5.25
SUL
824 747 2.80 0.07
1804
SM VSM-1804-2211-
2213 4.95
SUL
757 97 0.13 0.01
1804 SM VSM-1804-2214 3.50 SUL 506 464 1.57 0.00
1804 SM VSM-1804-2217 3.70 SUL 304 293 0.36 0.05
1804 SM VSM-1804-2220 0.55 SUL 1,078 1,066 0.42 0.00
1804 SM VSM-1804-2223 0.50 SUL 643 638 0.15 0.03
(1) All results in this release are rounded. Assays are uncut and undiluted. Widths are core-lengths, not true widths. Silver equivalent:
Ag.Eq g/t was calculated using commodity prices of US$22.50 /oz Ag, US$1,800 /oz Au, US$0.94 /lb Pb, and US$1.35 /lb Zn applying
metallurgical recoveries of 70.1% for silver and 82.8% for gold in oxides and 79.6% for silver, 80.1% for gold, 74.7% for lead and 58.8%
for zinc in sulphides. Metal payable used was 99.6% for silver and 95% for gold in doré produced from oxides, and 95% for silver,